
Palmview Cross Country Inv.
September 14, 2019

Endurance Splits, LLC Endurance Splits, LLC

Final Team Results - Boys

Varsity

Team - La Joya Palmview Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 42 Team Score (times): 1:26:17.9 Ave Time:17:15.5

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 706 Rosendo Rodriguez  1 1 15:49.2 15:49.2 0:00.0
2 704 Arturo Rios  3 4 16:46.5 32:35.8 0:57.2
3 705 Anakin Robles  7 11 17:19.0 49:54.8 1:29.7
4 703 Gabriel Garza  12 23 17:41.9 1:07:36.7 1:52.6
5 707 Eduardo Solis  19 42 18:41.2 1:26:17.9 2:51.9
6 701 Ernesto Cruz  (26) (68) 19:22.3 1:45:40.2 3:33.0
7 700 Rey Cerda  (28) (96) 19:39.1 2:05:19.4 3:49.8
8 702 Leonardo Garcia  More Than 7  21:55.5 2:27:14.9 6:06.2

Team - PSJA North Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 69 Team Score (times): 1:30:07.9 Ave Time:18:01.5

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 874 Hector Solis  2 2 16:05.7 16:05.7 0:16.4
2 870 Jose Cuevas  9 11 17:30.1 33:35.9 1:40.8
3 871 Kevin Morales  15 26 18:28.4 52:04.3 2:39.1
4 872 Arnold Ortiz  16 42 18:35.3 1:10:39.6 2:46.0
5 873 Miguel Reyes  27 69 19:28.2 1:30:07.9 3:38.9

Team - Sharyland Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 77 Team Score (times): 1:31:52.7 Ave Time:18:22.5

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1037 Jorge Gutierrez  5 5 17:10.6 17:10.6 1:21.4
2 1034 Cristobal Flores  13 18 18:21.1 35:31.8 2:31.8
3 1035 Ricardo Garcia  14 32 18:23.4 53:55.2 2:34.1
4 1040 Gared Ramirez  22 54 18:54.7 1:12:49.9 3:05.4
5 1038 Landon Howard  23 77 19:02.7 1:31:52.7 3:13.4

Team - Mission Veterans Memorial Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 80 Team Score (times): 1:31:33.9 Ave Time:18:18.8

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 782 Micah Sanchez  6 6 17:13.4 17:13.4 1:24.1
2 780 RJ Flores  10 16 17:31.1 34:44.5 1:41.8
3 779 Manny Flores  18 34 18:40.0 53:24.5 2:50.7
4 778 Isaac Desiga  21 55 18:47.9 1:12:12.5 2:58.6
5 777 Elian Cantu  25 80 19:21.4 1:31:33.9 3:32.1
6 784 Jesus Zempoacatl  (29) (109) 19:43.3 1:51:17.3 3:54.0
7 783 Robert Veliz  (33) (142) 20:11.9 2:11:29.2 4:22.6
8 781 Silviano Marquez  More Than 7  20:42.9 2:32:12.2 4:53.7

Team - La Joya Finish Position - 5

Team Score (places): 102 Team Score (times): 1:33:59.6 Ave Time:18:47.9

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 664 Daniel Borjas  11 11 17:38.0 17:38.0 1:48.7
2 667 Daniel Ramirez  17 28 18:38.7 36:16.8 2:49.5
3 665 Antonio Gonzalez  20 48 18:47.2 55:04.0 2:57.9
4 663 Aaron Alvarez  24 72 19:08.2 1:14:12.2 3:18.9
5 666 Jayden Perez  30 102 19:47.3 1:33:59.6 3:58.0
6 669 Oiram Santos  (34) (136) 20:13.9 1:54:13.5 4:24.6
7 668 Diego Reyes  (35) (171) 20:39.3 2:14:52.8 4:50.0

Team - PSJA Southwest Finish Position - 6

Team Score (places): 118 Team Score (times): 1:36:21.6 Ave Time:19:16.3

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 922 Angel Ramirez  4 4 17:08.2 17:08.2 1:18.9
2 924 Ozzie Sauceda  8 12 17:20.6 34:28.9 1:31.3
3 919 Sabian Figueroa  31 43 19:48.2 54:17.2 3:59.0
4 921 Christopher Gutier  37 80 20:51.0 1:15:08.2 5:01.7
5 916 Jacob Torres  38 118 21:13.4 1:36:21.6 5:24.1
6 923 Hugo Ramirez  (39) (157) 21:21.1 1:57:42.8 5:31.8
7 920 Abel Gomez  (41) (198) 23:28.6 2:21:11.4 7:39.3

Team - Roma Finish Position - 7

Team Score (places): 193 Team Score (times): 1:53:20.6 Ave Time:22:40.1

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 973 Juan Salinas  32 32 19:53.8 19:53.8 4:04.5
2 974 Servando Moreno  36 68 20:40.4 40:34.2 4:51.1
3 971 Ricardo Moreno  40 108 23:23.9 1:03:58.2 7:34.6
4 970 Omar Barrera  42 150 24:20.5 1:28:18.8 8:31.3
5 969 Jose Acosta  43 193 25:01.8 1:53:20.6 9:12.5

Team - McAllen Rowe Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 740 Diego Quinones  Less Than 5  16:53.4 16:53.4 1:04.1
2 738 Kevin Cardenas  Less Than 5  17:51.7 34:45.1 2:02.4
3 739 Sebastian Olivarez  Less Than 5  21:20.0 56:05.2 5:30.8

Team - PSJA Memorial Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 848 Williams Mancias  Less Than 5  15:55.8 15:55.8 0:06.5
2 846 Christian Hernandez  Less Than 5  16:59.5 32:55.3 1:10.2
3 847 Oscar Hernandez  Less Than 5  17:02.1 49:57.4 1:12.8
4 844 Miguel Contreras  Less Than 5  18:47.6 1:08:45.1 2:58.3

Team - Rio Grande City Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 958 Alex Canales  Less Than 5  16:09.8 16:09.8 0:20.5
2 959 Guillermo Villarreal  Less Than 5  17:12.8 33:22.7 1:23.5

Final Team Results - Boys

Junior Varsity

Team - Sharyland Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 50 Team Score (times): 1:35:56.6 Ave Time:19:11.3

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1029 Diego Heredia  1 1 18:06.3 18:06.3 0:00.0
2 1025 Nicolas Castillo  8 9 19:04.8 37:11.2 0:58.4
3 1032 Pablo Quevedo  9 18 19:14.4 56:25.6 1:08.0
4 1027 Josue Flores  14 32 19:38.6 1:16:04.3 1:32.2
5 1024 Salomon Carriaga  18 50 19:52.3 1:35:56.6 1:45.9
6 1031 Eduardo Meza  (21) (71) 19:57.0 1:55:53.6 1:50.6
7 1028 Francisco Garcia  (29) (100) 20:33.7 2:16:27.3 2:27.3
8 1026 Michael Duron  More Than 7  21:53.3 2:38:20.7 3:46.9
9 1023 Julian Cantu  More Than 7  22:15.4 3:00:36.1 4:09.0

Team - McAllen Rowe Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 70 Team Score (times): 1:37:04.8 Ave Time:19:24.9

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 735 Carlos Mora  2 2 18:21.3 18:21.3 0:14.9
2 736 Victor Solis  3 5 18:33.8 36:55.1 0:27.4
3 734 Julius Contreras  4 9 18:38.1 55:33.2 0:31.7
4 732 Mariano Barrera  26 35 20:18.1 1:15:51.3 2:11.7
5 737 Ivan Tijerina  35 70 21:13.4 1:37:04.8 3:07.1
6 731 David Alazaran  (45) (115) 22:14.1 1:59:19.0 4:07.7

Team - PSJA Memorial Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 74 Team Score (times): 1:38:17.5 Ave Time:19:39.5

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 841 Damian Sifuentes  6 6 18:58.8 18:58.8 0:52.4
2 838 Ernesto Riojas  15 21 19:43.4 38:42.3 1:37.0
3 831 Derek Barrios  16 37 19:48.5 58:30.8 1:42.1
4 834 Ernest Gomez  17 54 19:50.6 1:18:21.4 1:44.2
5 836 Salvador Magallanes  20 74 19:56.0 1:38:17.5 1:49.6
6 833 Omar Garcia  (41) (115) 21:49.6 2:00:07.1 3:43.2

Team - Donna North Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 83 Team Score (times): 1:38:36.8 Ave Time:19:43.3

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 595 Jorge Ramirez  5 5 18:50.5 18:50.5 0:44.1
2 591 Gabriel Parra  11 16 19:31.2 38:21.8 1:24.8
3 592 Jairo Pedrraza  19 35 19:54.9 58:16.7 1:48.5
4 594 Tomas Ponce  23 58 20:02.1 1:18:18.9 1:55.7
5 596 Benjamin Rubio  25 83 20:17.8 1:38:36.8 2:11.4
6 590 Leo Palomo  (40) (123) 21:35.7 2:00:12.5 3:29.3
7 575 Jovanni Gomez  (47) (170) 22:17.5 2:22:30.1 4:11.1
8 579 Christopher Robles  More Than 7  23:07.5 2:45:37.6 5:01.1

Team - La Joya Palmview Finish Position - 5

Team Score (places): 129 Team Score (times): 1:42:43.0 Ave Time:20:32.6

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1058 Gerson Ramos  7 7 19:00.0 19:00.0 0:53.6
2 1059 Osbel Garza  13 20 19:38.0 38:38.0 1:31.6
3 1060 Irving Gamez  28 48 20:33.0 59:11.0 2:26.6
4 1061 Josh Raya  32 80 20:49.0 1:20:00.0 2:42.6
5 1062 John Castanon  49 129 22:43.0 1:42:43.0 4:36.6
6 1063 Adan Torres  (51) (180) 22:55.0 2:05:38.0 4:48.6
7 1064 Edgar Leos  (55) (235) 24:05.0 2:29:43.0 5:58.6
8 1065 Gabriel Garza  More Than 7  24:15.0 2:53:58.0 6:08.6
9 1066 Miguel Olivares  More Than 7  24:22.0 3:18:20.0 6:15.6

10 1067 Sebastian Acosta  More Than 7  24:30.0 3:42:50.0 6:23.6

Team - Rio Grande City Finish Position - 6

Team Score (places): 134 Team Score (times): 1:43:04.9 Ave Time:20:36.9

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 955 Luis Hinojosa  10 10 19:26.2 19:26.2 1:19.8
2 957 Ricardo Villarreal  12 22 19:32.0 38:58.3 1:25.6
3 954 Gerardo Gonzalez  31 53 20:42.4 59:40.7 2:36.0
4 953 Josue Dominguez  39 92 21:25.7 1:21:06.5 3:19.3
5 956 Diego Solis  42 134 21:58.4 1:43:04.9 3:52.0
6 952 Carlos Barrera  (52) (186) 23:21.6 2:06:26.5 5:15.2

Team - Mission Veterans Memorial Finish Position - 7

Team Score (places): 155 Team Score (times): 1:44:06.2 Ave Time:20:49.2

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 771 Juan Gutierrez  22 22 19:58.6 19:58.6 1:52.2
2 772 Abraham Haro  24 46 20:08.3 40:07.0 2:01.9
3 776 Andrew Vega  27 73 20:26.9 1:00:33.9 2:20.5
4 773 Steven Marquez  36 109 21:17.2 1:21:51.2 3:10.9
5 770 Jose Ayala  46 155 22:14.9 1:44:06.2 4:08.5
6 775 Luis Ortiz  (58) (213) 29:50.6 2:13:56.9 11:44.3
7 774 Isaac Ornelas  (59) (272) 33:37.6 2:47:34.5 15:31.2

Team - PSJA North Finish Position - 8

Team Score (places): 197 Team Score (times): 1:48:20.9 Ave Time:21:40.2

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 869 Phillip Gomez  30 30 20:38.1 20:38.1 2:31.7
2 862 Geronimo Gonzalez  37 67 21:23.1 42:01.2 3:16.7
3 866 Damian Rodriguez  38 105 21:24.6 1:03:25.9 3:18.2
4 864 Elijah Osuna  44 149 22:13.2 1:25:39.1 4:06.8
5 863 Alexis Ortiz  48 197 22:41.8 1:48:20.9 4:35.4
6 868 Jerry Vega  (53) (250) 23:31.1 2:11:52.1 5:24.7
7 857 Johnathan Rodriguez  (56) (306) 25:06.8 2:36:59.0 7:00.4
8 875 Cesar Viveros  More Than 7  26:57.2 3:03:56.2 8:50.8
9 865 Roy Snell  More Than 7  28:19.1 3:32:15.4 10:12.7

10 867 Adolfo Salazar  More Than 7  30:52.4 4:03:07.8 12:46.0
DQ 861 Jordan De la Cerda  DQ     

Team - PSJA Southwest Finish Position - 9

Team Score (places): 214 Team Score (times): 1:50:47.1 Ave Time:22:09.4

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 909 David Jimenez  33 33 20:58.0 20:58.0 2:51.6
2 905 Xavier Aranda  34 67 21:11.0 42:09.1 3:04.6
3 910 Melvin Lopez  43 110 22:10.7 1:04:19.9 4:04.3
4 913 Matthew Rivera  50 160 22:44.1 1:27:04.0 4:37.7
5 908 Isaac De Leon  54 214 23:43.0 1:50:47.1 5:36.7
6 914 Yahir Rodriguez  (57) (271) 28:25.7 2:19:12.8 10:19.3

Team - La Joya Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 662 Giovanni Trevino  Less Than 5  20:33.1 20:33.1 2:26.7
2 658 Kevin Lopez  Less Than 5  20:56.9 41:30.0 2:50.5
3 656 Brandon Dominguez  Less Than 5  27:45.4 1:09:15.5 9:39.1
4 659 Jose Perez  Less Than 5  28:12.6 1:37:28.1 10:06.2
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Palmview Cross Country Inv.
September 14, 2019

Endurance Splits, LLC Endurance Splits, LLC

Final Team Results - Girls

Varsity

Team - Sharyland Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 26 Team Score (times): 1:42:11.9 Ave Time:20:26.4

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1009 Danielle Salinas  1 1 19:44.7 19:44.7 0:00.0
2 1010 Carolyn Tudor  4 5 20:08.1 39:52.9 0:23.4
3 1005 Andrea Gallardo  5 10 20:27.2 1:00:20.2 0:42.5
4 1003 Sidney Bravo  7 17 20:51.6 1:21:11.9 1:06.9
5 1012 Delilah Vega  9 26 21:00.0 1:42:11.9 1:15.2
6 1006 Arianna Gomez  (11) (37) 21:07.5 2:03:19.4 1:22.7
7 1011 Daylah Vega  (12) (49) 21:15.7 2:24:35.2 1:30.9
8 1004 Kayla Cepeda  More Than 7  21:32.8 2:46:08.0 1:48.0
9 1008 Jerilyn Perales  More Than 7  22:18.4 3:08:26.4 2:33.6

10 1007 Ana Hernandez  More Than 7  22:26.2 3:30:52.7 2:41.5

Team - McAllen Rowe Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 84 Team Score (times): 1:48:18.9 Ave Time:21:39.7

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 722 Leilanie Leza  8 8 20:52.7 20:52.7 1:08.0
2 723 Karen Llanez  15 23 21:44.5 42:37.3 1:59.7
3 724 Andrea Salinas  19 42 21:49.9 1:04:27.2 2:05.1
4 719 Ashley Garcia  20 62 21:55.2 1:26:22.4 2:10.4
5 715 Mia Curiel  22 84 21:56.5 1:48:18.9 2:11.7
6 721 Marlene Lara-torres  (42) (126) 23:38.4 2:11:57.4 3:53.6

Team - La Joya Palmview Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 100 Team Score (times): 1:47:59.1 Ave Time:21:35.8

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 691 Destiny Quintanilla  2 2 19:46.1 19:46.1 0:01.3
2 688 Gissel Gonzalez  3 5 20:01.0 39:47.2 0:16.2
3 687 Jazmin Garza  24 29 22:11.2 1:01:58.4 2:26.5
4 692 Madison Villalon  33 62 22:45.0 1:24:43.4 3:00.2
5 686 Daniela Flores  38 100 23:15.6 1:47:59.1 3:30.9
6 690 Melissa Menchaca  (44) (144) 24:23.5 2:12:22.7 4:38.7

Team - Mission Veterans Memorial Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 109 Team Score (times): 1:49:58.6 Ave Time:21:59.7

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 760 Jocelyn Mora  13 13 21:21.4 21:21.4 1:36.6
2 756 Nathalie Gamez  18 31 21:48.6 43:10.1 2:03.9
3 764 Kassidy Villalobos  23 54 22:04.7 1:05:14.8 2:19.9
4 758 SARAH LUNA  25 79 22:12.6 1:27:27.4 2:27.8
5 757 Bryanna Gonzalez  30 109 22:31.1 1:49:58.6 2:46.3
6 761 Alexis Trevino  (37) (146) 23:06.5 2:13:05.1 3:21.7
7 759 Genevieve Martinez  (43) (189) 23:44.0 2:36:49.1 3:59.2
8 763 Cielo Veliz  More Than 7  23:53.0 3:00:42.2 4:08.2
9 765 Carla Zarate  More Than 7  25:48.6 3:26:30.8 6:03.8

Team - Rio Grande City Finish Position - 5

Team Score (places): 111 Team Score (times): 1:50:10.2 Ave Time:22:02.0

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 938 Joselynn Rodriguez  6 6 20:51.2 20:51.2 1:06.5
2 935 Destiny Gonzalez  10 16 21:03.3 41:54.6 1:18.5
3 937 Lesley Martinez  27 43 22:16.4 1:04:11.0 2:31.6
4 936 Stephanie Gonzalez  28 71 22:28.6 1:26:39.6 2:43.8
5 934 Sara Cantu  40 111 23:30.6 1:50:10.2 3:45.8
6 939 Alondra Uribe  (41) (152) 23:38.3 2:13:48.6 3:53.5
7 940 Angela Zavala  (46) (198) 24:44.2 2:38:32.8 4:59.4

Team - Edinburg High Finish Position - 6

Team Score (places): 128 Team Score (times): 1:51:31.2 Ave Time:22:18.2

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 608 Fernanda Montalvo  14 14 21:38.6 21:38.6 1:53.8
2 609 Kaylie Rawlings  17 31 21:48.5 43:27.2 2:03.8
3 610 Annika Saenz  31 62 22:36.0 1:06:03.2 2:51.2
4 606 Ameline Garza  32 94 22:40.4 1:28:43.6 2:55.6
5 605 Frida Escobedo  34 128 22:47.6 1:51:31.2 3:02.8
6 604 Maria Cortez  (36) (164) 23:04.0 2:14:35.2 3:19.2
7 598 Abigail Martinez  (45) (209) 24:36.3 2:39:11.6 4:51.5

Team - La Joya Finish Position - 7

Team Score (places): 150 Team Score (times): 1:53:00.3 Ave Time:22:36.0

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 644 Claire Lee  21 21 21:55.2 21:55.2 2:10.5
2 647 Citzali Quintaniila  26 47 22:15.1 44:10.3 2:30.3
3 645 Yarilly Olivarez  29 76 22:31.0 1:06:41.4 2:46.2
4 643 Yaretzi Leal  35 111 22:59.5 1:29:40.9 3:14.7
5 641 Rachel Torrez  39 150 23:19.3 1:53:00.3 3:34.5

Team - Roma Finish Position - 8

Team Score (places): 210 Team Score (times): 2:07:31.1 Ave Time:25:30.2

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 963 Adamariell Cordero  16 16 21:46.7 21:46.7 2:02.0
2 961 Georgette Barrera  47 63 25:09.6 46:56.4 5:24.8
3 962 Maria Cantu  48 111 25:40.7 1:12:37.1 5:55.9
4 964 Lynette Garcia  49 160 26:35.7 1:39:12.9 6:51.0
5 967 Naitza Ramirez  50 210 28:18.1 2:07:31.1 8:33.4
6 966 Melissa Pomares  (51) (261) 28:20.4 2:35:51.5 8:35.6
7 960 Mareli Alfaro  (52) (313) 30:55.9 3:06:47.4 11:11.1

Team - PSJA Memorial Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 809 Ashley Garcia  Less Than 5  24:23.3 24:23.3 4:38.6
2 804 Yvette Arredondo  Less Than 5  25:37.3 50:00.7 5:52.5
3 808 Marisela Gamboa  Less Than 5  26:31.1 1:16:31.8 6:46.3
4 813 Amber Trevino  Less Than 5  29:08.0 1:45:39.8 9:23.2

Team - PSJA Southwest Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 893 Jaydee Guillen  Less Than 5  21:14.5 21:14.5 1:29.8
2 894 Anette Lopez  Less Than 5  25:39.0 46:53.6 5:54.3
3 895 Michelle Torres  Less Than 5  30:37.0 1:17:30.7 10:52.3

Team - Sharyland Pioneer Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1054 Isabella Arroyo  Less Than 5  21:14.3 21:14.3 1:29.6
2 1055 Kayla Aul  Less Than 5  23:55.5 45:09.9 4:10.7
3 1056 Izella Oguin  Less Than 5  25:18.8 1:10:28.7 5:34.0

Final Team Results - Girls

Junior Varsity

Team - Sharyland Pioneer Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 35 Team Score (times): 1:07:31.0 Ave Time:13:30.2

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1052 Alyssa Saenz  2 2 13:02.9 13:02.9 0:12.5
2 1041 Alexa Garza  3 5 13:08.7 26:11.7 0:18.3
3 1049 Andrea Longoria  4 9 13:21.5 39:33.2 0:31.1
4 1044 Portia Johnson  11 20 13:52.7 53:26.0 1:02.3
5 1047 Emily Yanez  15 35 14:05.0 1:07:31.0 1:14.6
6 1048 Maritza Atilano  (17) (52) 14:16.5 1:21:47.6 1:26.1
7 1050 Daniela Martinez  (18) (70) 14:26.5 1:36:14.1 1:36.1
8 1053 Emily Trevino  More Than 7  14:31.5 1:50:45.6 1:41.1
9 1046 Chelsea Rull  More Than 7  15:23.0 2:06:08.6 2:32.6

10 1043 Chloe Hilton  More Than 7  15:28.4 2:21:37.1 2:38.0
11 1042 Julie Govea  More Than 7  15:33.1 2:37:10.2 2:42.7
12 1051 Emily Rosa  More Than 7  17:10.6 2:54:20.8 4:20.1

Team - Mission Veterans Memorial Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 49 Team Score (times): 1:09:05.4 Ave Time:13:49.0

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 752 Sophia Saenz  6 6 13:33.1 13:33.1 0:42.7
2 741 Janelle Gonzalez  7 13 13:35.5 27:08.7 0:45.1
3 750 Kaitlyn Guerra  8 21 13:38.6 40:47.3 0:48.2
4 754 Jorida Serrano  9 30 13:48.2 54:35.5 0:57.8
5 744 Athina Pena  19 49 14:29.8 1:09:05.4 1:39.4
6 753 Vanessa Saenz  (20) (69) 14:41.5 1:23:47.0 1:51.1
7 747 Sophia Zuniga  (25) (94) 15:10.5 1:38:57.5 2:20.1
8 748 Angela Flores  More Than 7  15:17.5 1:54:15.0 2:27.1
9 749 Briana Garza  More Than 7  15:34.7 2:09:49.8 2:44.3

10 755 Dafne Yau  More Than 7  16:00.1 2:25:49.9 3:09.6
11 742 Briana Licona  More Than 7  16:56.8 2:42:46.7 4:06.4
12 745 Emily Saenz  More Than 7  18:25.4 3:01:12.1 5:34.9

Team - La Joya Palmview Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 75 Team Score (times): 1:10:47.1 Ave Time:14:09.4

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 681 Brianna Munoz  10 10 13:48.5 13:48.5 0:58.0
2 680 Stephanie Moreno  12 22 13:54.7 27:43.2 1:04.3
3 679 Azaneth Moreno  14 36 14:02.4 41:45.7 1:12.0
4 676 Karla Berumen  16 52 14:05.9 55:51.7 1:15.5
5 677 Leah Gomez  23 75 14:55.4 1:10:47.1 2:05.0
6 678 Evelyn Mejia  (26) (101) 15:11.5 1:25:58.6 2:21.1
7 684 Delany Soza  (27) (128) 15:26.2 1:41:24.9 2:35.8
8 682 Samantha Ramos  More Than 7  16:03.8 1:57:28.7 3:13.4
9 685 Lexy Vidaurri  More Than 7  16:31.7 2:14:00.5 3:41.3

10 675 Aysha Alvarado  More Than 7  16:50.3 2:30:50.8 3:59.9
11 683 Kristen Serna  More Than 7  19:06.5 2:49:57.3 6:16.1
12 671 Camila Gallardo  More Than 7  19:16.2 3:09:13.5 6:25.8

Team - Sharyland Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 85 Team Score (times): 1:12:56.6 Ave Time:14:35.3

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 988 Paulina Adame  1 1 12:50.4 12:50.4 0:00.0
2 994 Paulina Garcia  5 6 13:26.0 26:16.4 0:35.6
3 1001 Briana Reed  21 27 14:46.4 41:02.8 1:55.9
4 991 Milana Dunaway  22 49 14:51.3 55:54.2 2:00.9
5 992 Catherine Garcia  36 85 17:02.4 1:12:56.6 4:12.0

Team - La Joya Finish Position - 5

Team Score (places): 140 Team Score (times): 1:23:01.0 Ave Time:16:36.2

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 646 Nathalia Otero  13 13 14:01.3 14:01.3 1:10.9
2 648 Teresa Vasquez  24 37 14:58.2 28:59.6 2:07.8
3 639 Eunisce Gonzalez  28 65 15:46.5 44:46.1 2:56.1
4 642 Samantha Barrientos  32 97 16:38.5 1:01:24.6 3:48.0
5 638 Emily Castro  43 140 21:36.3 1:23:01.0 8:45.9

Team - Donna North Finish Position - 6

Team Score (places): 165 Team Score (times): 1:23:18.1 Ave Time:16:39.6

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 571 Joselyn Gonzalez  29 29 15:57.6 15:57.6 3:07.2
2 569 Kida Torres  31 60 16:33.4 32:31.0 3:43.0
